STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MEDICAL
LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

ROY M. MAIN, M.D.

License Number MD08042

Controlled Substances Registration CMD08042
BMLD Case Number C13-638

SUMMARY SUSPENSION

The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline (hereinafter the “Board™) received a
complaint (C13-357) regarding possession of a controlled substance by Roy M. Main, M.D.
{(hereinafter the “Respondent™). After investigation and review, the Director of the Department

of Health hereby makes the following:

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Respondent is a licensed physician in the State of Rhode Island and was issued his
license on August 7, 1991. He graduated from the University of Mississippi

School of Medicine in 1984.

2. Respondent’s office is located at Main Medical — Mystic LLC, 23 Clara Drive,

Suite 201, Mystic, Connecticut 06355,

3. Respondent’s office is located at Main Medical — Mystic LLC, 23 Clara Drive,

Suite 201, Mystic, Connecticut 06355,
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On or about August 10, 2013, Respondent entered a residential home without the
owner’s permission in Westerly, Rhode Island, between 3:00 and 4:00 a.m.
Respondent called out for his friend Bill, whose house he thought he was in, and
this call awoke the home’s owner, who then subdued and held Respondent until
police arrived. Westerly Police arrested Respondent for felony breaking and
entering a dwelling, Respondent told police he mistakenly believed that he had
entered the home of a friend who had instructed Respondent to enter a side door
of that house. Respondent entered the wrong house through its garage entrance
because it had no side door. Westerly Police found two bags containing about six
grams of marijuana in Respondent’s vehicle after police arrived on scene, and an

odor of marijuana smoke was detected in the vehicle.

Respondent is in civil violation of Rhode I[sland General Laws § 5-37-5.1 for
unprofessional conduct, and § 5-37-5.1(28) for violation of state controlled

substances laws and regulations.

ORDER

After considering the above findings, it has been determined that the continuation

of the practice of medicine by the Respondent would constitute an immediate danger to

the public, and the public health, safety, and welfare imperatively requires emergency

action. It is accordingly ordered that:
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1. The Respondent is hereby suspended from practicing medicine until
further Order of the Department of Health, Board of Medical Licensure
and Diécipline, pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws §§ 5-37-8 and 42-
35-14(c).
2. The Respondent is entitled to an administrative hearing on this suspension

within ten (10) days of this Order pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws

§5-37-8.

Ordered this 9" day of September, 2013.
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1chael Fine, M.D.
Director
Rhode Island Department of Health

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that a copy of this SUMMARY SUSPENSION was sent by
certified mail on this day of September, 2013, to Roy M. Main, M.D., 6 Reed

Drive, Westerly, Rhode Island 02891.
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CERTTFICATION
I hereby certify that a copy of this SUMMARY SUSPENSION was sent by
electronic mail on this é:};&ﬁf day of September, 2013, to John Ennis, Esquire, 1200
Reservoir Avenue, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920,
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